

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 July 10, 1975

Mr. Fred J. Knaft, Clork-Treas. City Hall 125 W. Sth Blue Earth, Minnecota 56013

Re: Docket Number A-2778 Ordinance Number # 273

Dear Sir:

PDL/mg

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

Asst. Executive Secre

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

#28332

Blue Earth

PUTNAM, SPENCER & JOHNSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 245

BLUE EARTH, MINN. 56013

VICTOR J. JOHNSON
RECTOR H. PUTNAM
OF COUNSEL

July 10, 1975

OFFICE

114 WEST SIXTH PHONE 526-2141 AREA CODE 507

Minnesota Municipal Commission 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesotn 55101

 \mathbb{C}

Harold Ogren Town Clerk of Town Board Blue Earth, Minnesota 56013 Re: Municipal Commission
Docket Number A-2778 Blue Earth
Smith, Wudahall, Fuchs Annexation

 \bigcirc

Gentlemon:

Enclosed herewith is certified copy of Ordinance No. 273 (New Series) annexing a tract immediately South of Tenglewood Addition to the City of Blue Earth, pursuant to earlier proceedings.

P

Sincerely,

W

Ridon J. Spencer Caty/Attorney

EJS/gh

enc.

7 28332

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 2 31975
(Iran Cardeness Brown
Secretary of State

CTATE OF PENETURA SS COURTY OF PARIEAULE CETY OF BENET RAKEN

....

Fred J. Arafic hedge first duly sweet deposes and says that he is the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the City of Blue Harth, that the foregoing at a regular section of the City formall of the City of Blue Harth held on the list day of July . 1975, that the certified said ordinance was duly published as required by haw and that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of the City of Blue Harth.

Frad J. Kraff, Clerk be the City of

Blue Earch

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE

ORDINANCE NO. _273__ (NEW SERIES) CITY OF BLUE EARTH

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BLUE EARTH TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES IN AREA ABUTTING UPON THE CITY LIMITS.

WHEREAS, a certain petition dated April 23, 1975, requesting annexation of the territory hereinafter described was duly presented to the council; and

WHEREAS, the quantity of land embraced within the area described in the petition and bounded as described is 37 acres of unplatted land, no part of which is included within the limits of an incorporated city, and

WHEREAS, the petition was signed by all owners; and

WHEREAS, no objections to the annexation have been received from the town board, or the governing body of any municipality whose boundaries abut upon the boundaries of the land to be annexed; and

WHEREAS, the land described in the petition abuts upon the city limits at the East, West and North boundaries thereof;

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Blue Earth as follows:

Section 1. The city council hereby determines (1) that the annexation

will be to the best interest of the city and of the territory affected; (2)

that the territory described herein abuts upon the city limits and is about

to become urban in character; and (3) that none of said territory is now included within the limits of any city.

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

That part of the South Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty (20) and the East Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section Nineteen (19) all in Township One Hundred Two (102) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Faribault County, Minnesota which lies North of the Westerly projection of the South Line of Royal Acres Addition to the City of Blue Earth, Minnesota according to the Plat thereof, on

file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds, Faribault County, Minnesota excepting therefrom the following: (a) That portion of the East Half of the Northeast Quarter of said Section Nineteen (19) lying North of County State Aid Highway No. Six (6); (b) That portion lying within the platted area of Royal Acres Addition to the City of Blue Earth.

Section 3. Filing. The city clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State, the Town Clerk, and the County Auditor.

Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Blue Earth, this 15T day of July, 1975.

ATTEST:

Fud J. Kraft
Clerk of the City of Blue Earth

Mayor of the City of Blue Earth

#28332 STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 31975

an Adress flower
Secretary of State